ADAMSTOWN ROSEBUD FOOTBALL CLUB

POLICY – Club Registration Fees (Policy 1902)

Issue Date:	May 2019
Revision Date:	May 2022

Introduction

This policy seeks to clearly articulate the terms and conditions for the payment of annual registration fees to Adamstown Rosebud Football Club. The registration fees will be determined annually by the Board of Management.

Policy

Offers for playing positions with the club will be made by the Head Coach or Technical Director in accordance with the trial, selection and approval process as outlined by the Football Operations Committee.

Payments for all football offers (except that of contracted 1st Grade players) shall be made in two (2) instalments. A \$400 deposit (see below) will be required to secure the offer to play with Adamstown Rosebud Football Club. Final payment (remaining balance) is due before the first competition match. Any refunds will be subject to the Fee Refund Policy (policy 1901).

Deposit and final payment amounts, together with payment due dates, will be outlined in a letter/email of offer and will be strictly enforced by the club.

Any payments that are outstanding after this date, unless prior arrangements have been made, will result in either their offer of a playing position withdrawn or their non-selection until fees have been paid in full.

It is also expected that players will finalise their online registration with the FFA prior to 28th February to enable their selection to play for Adamstown Rosebud Football Club.

Deposit

The \$400 deposit is levied by the club as it starts to incur costs as soon as the player commences training with Adamstown Rosebud Football Club. These costs include:

- Purchase of training and playing gear,
- Coaching expenses,
- Council fees,
- Personal Injury Insurance,
- Maintenance costs incurred by ARFC re. grounds and amenities, and
- Club administration costs.